Girls   312,398   348,815   -10%   1,022,633   1,001,704   2%
  Preschool   145,992   146,410   0%   510,840   531,637   -4%

Total Net Revenues  $ 1,298,593  $ 1,281,773   $ 4,277,207  $ 4,082,157

Reconciliation of EBITDA
  Net Earnings Attributable to Hasbro, Inc.  $ 169,911  $ 129,815   $ 415,930  $ 286,198
  Net Loss Attributable to Noncontrolling Interests   (1,090)   (1,539)   (2,620)   (2,270)
  Interest Expense   23,158   19,187   93,098   105,585
  Income Taxes   36,601   33,050   126,678   67,894
  Depreciation   22,722   27,273   105,258   102,799
  Amortization of Intangibles   14,605   40,509   52,708   78,186

EBITDA  $ 265,907  $ 248,295   $ 791,052  $ 638,392

HASBRO, INC.
SUPPLEMENTAL FINANCIAL DATA
RESTRUCTURING OF EQUITY METHOD INVESTMENT AND RESTRUCTURING, PENSION CURTAILMENT AND SETTLEMENT, PRODUCT-RELATED AND ARBITRATION AWARD
SETTLEMENT CHARGES
(Unaudited)
(Thousands of Dollars)
Operating Profit as Adjusted (1)

Quarter Ended Dec. 28, 2014  As Reported   Less: Charges (1)   As Adjusted   % Net Revenues
Net Revenues  $ 1,298,593  $ -  $ 1,298,593   100.0%
Costs and Expenses:
  Cost of Sales   516,725   -   516,725   39.8%
  Royalties   90,851   -   90,851   7.0%
  Product Development   65,372   -   65,372   5.0%
  Advertising   123,812   -   123,812   9.5%
  Amortization of Intangibles   14,605   -   14,605   1.1%
  Program Production Cost Amortization   11,344   -   11,344   0.9%
  Selling, Distribution and Administration   252,335   (5,094)   247,241   19.0%
   Operating Profit  $ 223,549  $ (5,094)  $ 228,643   17.6%

Year Ended Dec. 28, 2014  As Reported   Less: Charges (1)   As Adjusted   % Net Revenues
Net Revenues  $ 4,277,207  $ -  $ 4,277,207   100.0%
Costs and Expenses:
  Cost of Sales   1,698,372   -   1,698,372   39.7%
  Royalties   305,317   2,328   307,645   7.2%
  Product Development   222,556   -   222,556   5.2%
  Advertising   420,256   -   420,256   9.8%
  Amortization of Intangibles   52,708   -   52,708   1.2%
  Program Production Cost Amortization   47,086   -   47,086   1.1%
  Selling, Distribution and Administration   895,537   (6,094)   889,443   20.8%
   Operating Profit  $ 635,375  $ (3,766)  $ 639,141   14.9%

Quarter Ended Dec. 29, 2013  As Reported   Less: Charges (1)   As Adjusted   % Net Revenues
Net Revenues  $ 1,281,773  $ -  $ 1,281,773   100.0%
Costs and Expenses:
  Cost of Sales   536,177   (1,661)   534,516   41.7%
  Royalties   95,351   (5,637)   89,714   7.0%
  Product Development   53,136   (586)   52,550   4.1%
  Advertising   120,820   -   120,820   9.4%
  Amortization of Intangibles   40,509   (19,736)   20,773   1.6%
  Program Production Cost Amortization   13,667   -   13,667   1.1%
  Selling, Distribution and Administration   238,441   (9,074)   229,367   17.9%
   Operating Profit  $ 183,672  $ (36,694)  $ 220,366   17.2%

Year Ended Dec. 29, 2013  As Reported   Less: Charges (1)   As Adjusted   % Net Revenues
Net Revenues  $ 4,082,157  $ -  $ 4,082,157   100.0%
Costs and Expenses:
  Cost of Sales   1,672,901   (10,154)   1,662,747   40.7%
  Royalties   338,919   (63,801)   275,118   6.7%
  Product Development   207,591   (4,101)   203,490   5.0%
  Advertising   398,098   -   398,098   9.8%
  Amortization of Intangibles   78,186   (19,736)   58,450   1.4%
  Program Production Cost Amortization   47,690   -   47,690   1.2%
  Selling, Distribution and Administration   871,679   (32,547)   839,132   20.6%
   Operating Profit  $ 467,093  $ (130,339)  $ 597,432   14.6%

(1) Operating profit as adjusted for the quarter and year ended December 28, 2014 excludes charges related to the restructuring of the Company's equity method investment and other restrucuturing charges. Operating profit
as adjusted for the quarter and year ended December 29, 2013 exclude restructuring, pension settlement and curtailment, arbitration award settlement and product-related charges.

HASBRO, INC.
SUPPLEMENTAL FINANCIAL DATA
NET EARNINGS ATTRIBUTABLE TO HASBRO, INC. AND NET EARNINGS PER SHARE ATTRIBUTABLE TO HASBRO, INC. AS ADJUSTED (1) AND EXCLUDED CHARGES BY SEGMENT